
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-010976-C 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  08-FEB-17

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

0.5FH, performance based plating 
 

 
Description of Changes 

change plating as performance based according to Spec 108-5560 instead of plating details. Detail information is changing gold flash on tail side to Tin plating. 
 

 
Reason for Cancellation: 

Consider customer reply, manufacture devices and PM's decision, we will cancel the plating change from gold flash to Tin on soldering area of 0.6FH product within this PCN. 

 
 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
1-5316077-0 NO 
1-5316077-1 NO 
1-5316560-0 NO 
1-5316560-1 NO 
1-5353190-0 NO 
1-5353190-1 NO 
1-5353729-0 NO 
1-5353906-0 NO 
5316077-3 NO 
5353190-8 NO 
8-5353189-0 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing Number   Related Part Number   Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
5316077 1-5316077-0 B1 
5316560 1-5316560-0, 1-5316560-1 A 
5353189 8-5353189-0 D 
5353190 1-5353190-1, 1-5353190-0 E1 
5353729 1-5353729-0 A1 
5353906 1-5353906-0 A 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-5316077-0 NO 
1-5316077-1 NO 
1-5316560-1 NO 
1-5353190-0 NO 
1-5353190-1 NO 
1-5353729-0 NO 
5316077-3 NO 
5353190-8 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

8-5353189-0 NO 
 
 
 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-5316077-0 NO 
1-5353190-0 NO 
1-5353190-1 NO 
1-5353729-0 NO 
5316077-3 NO 
8-5353189-0 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
5316077 1-5316077-0 B1 
5353189 8-5353189-0 D 
5353190 1-5353190-0 E1 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

1-5316077-0 NO 
1-5316077-1 NO 
1-5316560-1 NO 
1-5353190-0 NO 
1-5353190-1 NO 
1-5353729-0 NO 
5316077-3 NO 
5353190-8 NO 
8-5353189-0 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
5316077 1-5316077-0 B1 

5316560 1-5316560-1 A 

5353189 8-5353189-0 D 
5353190 1-5353190-0 E1 
5353729 1-5353729-0 A1 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

1-5316077-0 NO 
1-5316077-1 NO 
1-5316560-0 NO 
1-5316560-1 NO 
1-5353190-1 NO 
1-5353729-0 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-5353906-0 NO 
5316077-3 NO 
5353190-8 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
 

5316077 1-5316077-0 B1 

5316560 1-5316560-1 A 
5353729 1-5353729-0 A1 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-5316077-0 NO 
1-5316077-1 NO 
1-5316560-0 NO 
1-5316560-1 NO 
1-5353190-1 NO 
1-5353729-0 NO 
1-5353906-0 NO 
5316077-3 NO 
5353190-8 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
5316077 1-5316077-0 B1 
5316560 1-5316560-0 A 
5353190 1-5353190-1 E1 
5353729 1-5353729-0 A1 
5353906 1-5353906-0 A 


