

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: E-16-010976-C PCN Date: 08-FEB-17

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

0.5FH, performance based plating

Description of Changes changes changes page 108-5560 instead of plating details. Detail information is changing gold flash on tail side to Tin plating.

Reason for Cancellation:

Consider customer reply, manufacture devices and PM's decision, we will cancel the plating change from gold flash to Tin on soldering area of 0.6FH product within this PCN.

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-5316077-0</u>	NO						
<u>1-5316077-1</u>	NO						
1-5316560-0	NO						
1-5316560-1	NO						
1-5353190-0	NO						
1-5353190-1	NO						
1-5353729-0	NO						
1-5353906-0	NO						
5316077-3	NO						
5353190-8	NO						
8-5353189-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>5316077</u>	1-5316077-0		B1	
<u>5316560</u>	1-5316560-0, 1-5316560-1		A	
5353189	8-5353189-0		D	
<u>5353190</u>	1-5353190-1, 1-5353190-0		E1	
5353729	1-5353729-0		A1	
5353906	1-5353906-0		Α	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
I-5316077-(NO						
1-5316077-	NO						
1-5316560-1	NO						
I-5353190-(NO						
I-5353190-1	NO						
1-5353729-0	NO						
5316077-3	NO	•					
5353190-8	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
8-5353189-0	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-5316077-0	NO						
1-5353190-0	NO						
1-5353190-	NO NO						
1-5353729-0	NO						
5316077-3	NO						
8-5353189-0	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number Current Revision	New Revision
5316077	1-5316077-0	B1	
5353189	8-5353189-0	D	
5353190	1-5353190-0	E1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-5316077-0	NO						
1-5316077-	NO						
1-5316560-	NO						
1-5353190-0	NO						
1-5353190-	NO						
1-5353729-0	NO						
5316077-3	NO						
5353190-8	NO						
8-5353189-0	NO	-					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Num	ber Related Part Numbe	rCustomer Part Number Current Revision	New Revision
5316077	1-5316077-0	B1	
5316560	1-5316560-1	A	
5353189	8-5353189-0	D	
5353190	1-5353190-0	E1	
5353729	1-5353729-0	A1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-5316077-0	NO						
1-5316077-	NO						
1-5316560-0	NO						
1-5316560-	NO						
1-5353190-	NO						
1-5353729-0	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-5353906-0	NO						
5316077-3	NO						
5353190-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Numb	oer Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
5316077	1-5316077-0		B1	
5316560	1-5316560-1		A	
5353729	1-5353729-0		A1	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-5316077-0	NO						
1-5316077-1	NO						
1-5316560-0	NO						
1-5316560-1	NO						
1-5353190-1	NO						
1-5353729-0	NO						
1-5353906-0	NO						
5316077-3	NO						
5353190-8	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

	1			
Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number (Current Revision	New Revision
<u>5316077</u>	1-5316077-0		B1	
<u>5316560</u>	1-5316560-0		A	
<u>5353190</u>	1-5353190-1		E1	
<u>5353729</u>	1-5353729-0		A1	
5353906	1-5353906-0		A	